1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
— AR ARBIEEEY T2V

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Exir@nheavy-weight Materials)

—AHAREEEY 32V (BELHR)

29353007

No.1337-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses rnean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=—=I Y MZFIBICELT

1.7 ER MOES B

7% BMEOA-Y Ty S LB L TSEERS hi-BasBRL 7.
EENER BEEBRUR M 2SRLTEEW,
2) 701" s R—UTO7 FR OBHBEFRLTETV,

2. EMoM=E, AHERL. 01, 25F08ER. RE (BEX—-MV) 2RLET,
3. BEMD () &, EBREEBRL TV FHERATHIZ L 2FEKLET.
4 ASANR—YD — ~ — — — {3, BBRTHBL2EKRLET.



CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .............oiiiiiiiiaaeneannnn. 1
SHER - AhEEBALR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3
b#h - THED - RRERGR
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. .....ooiitiiiiitt ittt 5
ARG
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7
2 ERE - XY ER
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e e 9
&Y Bk
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... ... it 11
FWh - THEIEMR
7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt e e 13
RRTEMR
8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............ccooviiiiiiiiiiiii .. 14
Thi# X EBERR
9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ... ... oottt 15
i B yde sl
10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiae, 16
IV A= - TR B
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt e 17
v BLR
12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. .. ..ottt e 18
8 Gh R
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .00\ttt et e e e 19
SROLTREBR
14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .......oooiiiiiii i 21
BE)Nw JRIMR (F 7 3 i)
15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 23
HEMH 2 LIFRERG OF 7Y a Vi)
16.OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ............. 25

A7 avihih (ZEa ViEh) Bk
17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS ........ ... ... ... 26
BYER (A7 ayr) Bk



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) .. ..o e 27
FTy a2 vEEER (1)

19. CPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ... ..o .. 28
ATV a EEER (2)

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................. e 31
ZHEEHY A b
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS . ... o e 32

]



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
L - T - RFERLR




REF.NO _ _NOTE  _ PARTNO. . __._ DESCRILPTION ___ _____. LS S (N Gty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT Iy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL VIY FIIARN 1
3 01 B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. vkt y 1
4 02  B1905-241-H00 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fukry 1
5 BE1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FVery 341y s 1
3 E1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FICY AN T 7 i
7 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Mz 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD I F VA 41 PN 1
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.45

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.03
1 B121G-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MNF - Iy 1
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.03
13 01 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) VY7424 (A) (36MM) 1
14 $§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 My M8 L=8 2
15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIXIVHA(3.5) 1
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 9IS IFAARN 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y .15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. ZANFIIAYIVHRA(FZ) 1
21 01 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAN & TANAATINY TR AA @]
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Mz 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 02 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM NIV DT HA 1
24 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k733 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT R4V A" b 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR P A IS A 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK VIV N TYYY oE 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MZY” M6 L=6 2
29 01  213-34008 FLYWHEEL N RPN (2IFVA0FY) 1
30 $$-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Mz 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET SAXT" aFyh 1
3 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 275 0yyh Yy 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TUR VYIENT 3 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TV YYUEY A 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TR VY -F ¥ ¥ v 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TV VY-F X YA N F 1
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TR YY~F ¥3-)y7 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE TV VvYuFYy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN FvRvy-F y3-9vy ey 1
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ viy D=6.35 H=3.2 I
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 43y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 S5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 B1312-563-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON YR YIUERTE Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ei Zb A7 5 1
1€ B1639-051-000 SPRING AVE AV N ¥ 1
a7 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TR VY -F F AV Yy 1
48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC YR VYFIYAT Y 1
49 $5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 iy 15/64-28 L=7 2
50 400-16146 THRUST COLLAR B ASM S8y JRFANIIBIR 1
51 400-16145 THRUST COLLAR B SEY yATANG T (1)
52 S8-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 N TV 20X42 (1)
54 $-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 Ihe73y” 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ZANATVHATS 1
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 =7 52y 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 2 213-32608 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM) YVT4A4(B) (38MM) 1
58 2 213-32903 FLYWHEEL ARRYAR(H A) 1
59 0! 213-33406 BALANCER N FVY- 1
50 0f SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 My 15/64-28 L=15 2
51 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7" 0Fyh 1
52 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) By a7yFavk ey (1.2) 1
63 $S~8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 iy 15/64-28 L=7 1
54 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Fky 1
65 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER YA JATANIIBY % 1
NOTE (#23) 01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508N

02,...FOR LU-1508NH

LU-1508NHA



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEER BB £R

=
V2

ey

S

A
\

G—a
=
:_—A —
A
AN
A
~
C@(j«;—-
[(=]

17 %/ 13 -32 T 2T
| 31 SN
i 30' \\\
16 | ( j N b
1 S
PG
|
L\2\9 /‘ .‘l’lQ
333 >~ 28
~— -
26




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. ____ ____._ DESCRIPTION ____ __ __ _1 LS A . S Quy_ _
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME INFMUEVINUL W 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD VP MVEVINUZ S A/ 1
3 228-14909 FELT UUNMVEXUNYEY AN 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 BI437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-L - ¥ VT ayvHI I
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR N - 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NF - % 1
9 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT PIF -& % 7Ib 1
11 103-G8609 THREAD GUARD Y Y 1
12 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 W52y 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
13 ¥C-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 »Y SY3355 160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YTRTYE Uh A 1
1 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 hv332y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE N NVEVINVZ Vs Ll 1
17 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NIF 9ITR YR 4TV (B) 1
19 SS-6091022-TP  SCREW bRy 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM WYFMUE VIS VA 1
21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW MAZY 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT YFMEUI N A 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK WL 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD AIF - 3-N - T Yy 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NIF TIYN Y 7ITALN 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL INFVEVI SRS )] 1
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. NYE gAY w7 vF (23) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM N MUEVIN B U YA S (n
29 $S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=23.5 v53y" 15/64-28 1L=23.5 (n
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AYF Ay Y 397 v 7oAy (1)
31 FTA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VN (2)
32 01 MC-0190R16-00  NEEDLE 190R #160 nY YaAyY190R #160 1
33 228-14909 FELT VP EXUNYEIAN 1
NOTE (7EE) 01....FOR LU-1508NH LU- 1508NHJH



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
AERA - EiX Y BEfR

N
~
g
»
o)

;_TMMWMWW@ \\
[\]
()]
9.__

25
. 58
&ﬁ 61 \\\ 8
49
24 ~1
j@—-11
60
59
(
%
_SJO 53
T T T_fL__
i 51 i !| ;’;
L~ _ L



____________ PARTNO, _  _____ DESCRILPTION _ _________% v o+ _4 Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YYRIYY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM yIrsYe v o7 1
3 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA%Y® 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRIYI JYIAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AN RTVY TRAAN 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 9Iy JER7AN T (73) 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 9y YRS AM S (1)
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1

i0 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAvy 1

11 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k733" 9/64-40 L=9 1

12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK GIRIYY S 1

13 213-47109 FELT R VAN FAVIN 1

14 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAPANMIN 2

15 400-18340 SCREW Ry 2

16 400-18339 SCREW Ry 1

17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MF OAT ¥ Tyifan 1

18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 79 7 %.5X14X1 1

19 400-17406 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. ¥vhrFar 1

20 88-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L7323 11/64-40 L=5 1

21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NF U ¥ TVi{an 1

22 105-09701 FELT yIpg-7 74 yuyh7ohh 1

23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK I VA kNN 1

24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIFIVE Y 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRTYN 3 IV R - 43 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING YIAIYE - AFIN X 1

27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 k7%3y 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIXIYY Ab 14 1

29 ¥ 262-25201 ROLLER EYF PAENI] 1

30 §S-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 k723" 15/64-28 L=19 1

31 213-4Q104 UPPER FEED ROD YIfryoyh 1

32 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW YIRS oyh A vRy 1

33 [1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD YuRsy oybht LyEyy s 1

34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 L7% h % 4.8X11.5X2 1

35 NS-6110530-Sp NUT 11/64-40 oyh7yh 11/64-40 1

35 214-37900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM R VEEVYAVES 1

37 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oyhs7+E Wb M6 L=25 1

38 03 B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING AHIFI-LIn % 1

39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. Ik o8 3(73) 1

40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER MHIF 98 ¥ (1)

41 SS-7110910-TpP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=8.5% (1)

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW MrFaveyiy 1

43 * 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHHrFaveyzy b 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING AFT FIDEY N % 1

45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4.9 vy D=8 H=4.9 1

46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE ARRAGFLA(TY T Y) 1

47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ANINA 9548 N % 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ¥I7s b~ 1

49 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING HHIF - JHA 1

50 01 B1470-241-HAD WALKING FOOT ASM. YAy 43 1

51 B1470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT GIRIYTY €Y)

52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 3 (D)

53 B1525-241-HAD PRESSER FOOT ASM. AI7y 73 i

54 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT T¥I7Y (1)

55 103-37905 FINGER GUARD ey - (1)

56 $-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 k72 15/64-28 L=7 1

57 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER B AN AN -3 1

58 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR HIF - 1

59 02 213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT 9IRINTY 1

50 02 B1471-241-H0O SCREW 5 1

61 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02

NOTE (E3) 01....FOR LU-1508N LU-1508NfH
02....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NHH



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=Y B




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRILPTION _________._ SRS S S Qry
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. (A) A7V 1(A)73 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE ALt (1)
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLIDE FORK A295 4 73v4 (1)
4 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 oYH7% Ah 15/64-28 L=14 1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v7d 3 6.2X13X1 ()
[ “SE-S050502-TF SCREW W5 L=5 TG O3}
7 B1604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT A 4y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U ZrAY 5 1
9 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER A28 497 1
T SS=TITTZT0-5F SCREW T1/64-40 L=14 TWETF 11/64-30 =14 7
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AT 7 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ZANATVT AR 2
14 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MARY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK Z4MA2)95 1
16 SSGIZI6I0-TP SCREW 3716-28 L=15.5 57y 3/16-28 L=15.5 T
17 228-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y 23 AT (73) 2
18 228-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR yyy IAIANG Y @3]
19 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAxY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD NF - 3-b-nyhe 1
T SO-090070T-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H= 7 FVET D= R=T 7
22 NS-6680320- SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrIL 9/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE kAR EVASZ S 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER LA EVAYE WL 2
25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 he73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
76 213-37407 SQUARE BLUCK EVAEEVASE VARG 7
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT LEATEVASL S0 52 2
28 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT T 1
30 $5-7090610-SP SCREW - 9/64-40 L=6 e515° 9/64-40 L=6 2
T 713-37902 ECCENTRIT PIN ATTFITEIAT IV Y T
32 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WL5%5" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7YFaveyuy ke 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4 4 vyt D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING LVASEVASR AL L] 1
36 213-38009 "SPRING HOOK BRI T
37 55-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 01 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A7VFITEYA 1
39 02 213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B A99$394YB 1
40 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyHITHE b 1
T 1) JT3-36805 FEED DIAL A EYAZ RSN T
42 02 213-36904 FEED DIAL B 295 1% B 1
43 $$-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t73y° 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 * 429-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AL EVAVES 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
16 ¥ 729-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN EVAEEVR SIS T
47 228-12109 FEED REGULATOR P1N SPRING AIVFITEIE YA 3 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASH. ARV I(I3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK A{NRI9Y V) (1)
50 ¥ 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 747439 9Y YT Y (n
31 {Q-2070000-00 OTLWICK vy 0.09)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FARYT M5X0.8 L=6 (N
53 01 213-36706 FEED ROD A AMafA279nyh A 1
54 213-78906 FEED LINK P1N FANAIVI VI Y 1
5 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 5 vy D=10 H=8 1
56 (4 IT3-52703 FEED TRYANGULAR CAN PTN FIVFVHTHEC Y T
57 02 100-83202 REAR CRANK PAEVIAS Vb 1
58 02 213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM ROD 293V hs Ay b 1
59 02 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 P43y 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 01 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ IR -7 ) 1
T TZ 21336409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B TR0 -y 7 B T
62 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 %=10 3AME D=12 W=10 73 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z5Ah7 D=12 §=10 (1)
64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 Ep 3p47 9 1
(1 01 ZT3-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F TR - )
67 01 $8-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 ¥33y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 02 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B ¥ ¥74200n -B 1
69 02 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE ¥y 2E0Av1 1
70 02 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=T7 3
71 07 713752901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULTRUN LR Z VARV T
72 02 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. 1X18,5%2 L3 4% 6.1X18.5X2 1
73 02 ¥S5-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER Al 1
74 02 5-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 uwPHITHE Wb 15/64-28 1
75 02 213-52802 CHANGE BASE ¥ ¥RV YA 1
TG 02 D46 T-48T-C00 CONNECTTRG PIN A RR T
77 $02 260-23200 FEED CAM ROLL A79%han 1
78 02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed ApAY 4 1
79 02 $8-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t73" 9/64-40 L=9 2
30 02 $§-7120710-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 eIy 3/16-28 L=7 1
g7 (1) TOT-20004 SPRING SUSPENSTON ER S Y T
82 02 137-89201 TENS1ON SPRING YU oy AR 1
83 02 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK APVUA - N 3HY 1
84 02 We-0502616-5D WASHER (S 1
45 #02 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NYILNT -ARIN - 1
56 () SST7TTZ420-5F SCREW 11764-40 L=24 eSS 11764-40 =74 T
87 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) A7YN (250707 .2) 1
88 B1611-055-000 SCREW A7) pARY 2
89 03 $$-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 v73y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
90 03 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN MAI VIV g 1
ED! 03 BI0Z5-TZ1-HOU-A CONNECTING ARW TFRT R R 1
92 03 $S-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 £33y 3/16-28 L=12 1
93 03 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6 .5X13X0.8 v5% 4 % 6.5X13%0.8 !
94 03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 YhsYh 15/64-28 1
95 213-87402 FELT 1

NOTE (#:52)

01... .FOR LU-1508N
02....FOR LU-1508NH
03....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 10 —

AAn{A7EY N ¥ava7zip

LU-1508N R
LU- 1508NH/H
A7 YAV R



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

8 - THEBEGR

©

~—

-11 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________| LR S ay_ .
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RI1GHT) EVAE MR EE ) 1
2 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Vo M VSRRV 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD PHTY TV r3voR Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 0739 11/64-40 1
6 B1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN PN TUIF 1
7 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK P1N PHE Y TYHNF T 1
8 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IhEI%Y 11/64-40 1=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.01

10 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER AN TUH 1
11 Wp-0371016-SD  WASHER 3,7X8X1 L7 F % 3.7X8X1 1
12 S8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.6 L72y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 IRy 799 2774 1.3 1
14 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL ALY 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL AYY YA 1
i6 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER WY IR ARA UI 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER EAPAE MRS IVE 1
I8 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7¥ 7 % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 0yH77 38 b 1

21 B1843-563-000 - OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y 2Y3- Fa-wURY 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh739h 11/64-40 1

23 B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. v 73 1

24 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN ey 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT IRV 1

26 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR IR ITIHAN 1

27 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pAXYT 11/64-40 L=4 2

28 S55-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PRI 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YRy AN I3 1

30 01 B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T v 73 1

31 02 BI840-051-00A  VERTICAL FEED CAM MEVEN TP 1

32 35-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA%Y” 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ a-r kA 1

34 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PRy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL Ya- X NN 1

36 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 PA%YT 1/4-40 L=6.1 1

37 S58-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 pARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE SR VARV 1

39 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AN 297A 27744 1.8 1

41 03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A AT IVTML 25 AN A A 1

42 03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AIYTI9TARN 272N R B 1

43 03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 AT I9YAIN 2T AR 1.1 1

44 03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 AN 9T AFANA 1.2 1

45 03 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT IV 25N A 1.4 1

46 03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ANTT IUIRAN AF7FPAR 1.6 1

47 03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT 9N ZFANE LT 1

NOTE (3%3) 01....FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508NHfB

02....0PTIONAL PARTS
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

) WAVAEVE i)
BT



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

e
24 2526 {
l L
|19
l Q —17
|
| .
22 |
|
|
I
|
| Q
(
4 %
l .
N .
~
~
~N
~
~
REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. ~~ ~_~~ DESCRIPTION ¥ v * 4 8ty
1 214-41068 THREAD TENS1ON ASM. 1A ¢a9¥(73) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1M any(rya ) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD ARNIN 37 (n
4 B3128-520-000 TENS10N SPRING NN (1)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. {RRIN R TYHE 7 I3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF3-Y I} 6D
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A iR v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}#3-3%7 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M auy¥atyx (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1MF3-3 M3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {RFI-SHF BLFUR A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {NFauyINs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 L1{MNI-TF - A (D
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE & ALLFM 0T (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING & 44F {MFIVIN % (N
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {3y Frh (M
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE b4 (D
18 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6.4 FNRY 1/8-44 L=6.4 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 Vxy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 (N
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE AR ETE 9 (N
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN YyAR MY AR o ]
23 $§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IIEIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 01 213-48206 TENS10N RELEASE BAR AF2NAEYEF 9 ]
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {2k A% - 1
26 230-06406 TENSTON RELEASE BAR AP2AETE Y 1
NOTE (#38) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRE

_.13_



8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

TRESEERER

l\\?—31

REF.NO  NOTE = PARTRNO. _~____ DESCRIPTION | LS S Gty _ _
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASN. MSEACEY 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ADREBIIIR A (YT ) (1)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1% 75T ) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. EANES PN ARAG Y D] n
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AMYEUA - (1
5 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE A% 7% 1 Faveyfa m
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN % (L)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayht v u-3 Uyvy (2)
9 213-58205 RUBBER RING AbIXTHYINY @)

19 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (n
11 BIT48-555-000 SPRING FFY F3-%7 & UN 7 (@8]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch AMAY (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef 44y 5 N
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ovvy (D
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 I/LIFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
6 S5-6090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=5 @)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1hI%Favey(4 (N
18 $§-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v9%3 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICT10N WHEEL AN ETe PN 1
20 S¥-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 bAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 T05-02300 TAREAD CUTTER TFXTRY 1A 1
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASH. JRANTYH(73) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE YRALTY MY IR A (n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A4F AVFI-IF - TYH (1)
70 NS—BIT03I0-SP NUT T1/64-40 IVHFIT 11764-40 @))]
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 4bFIAVIN G N
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION D1SC 1b¥3-3 45 (2)
28 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST L A4F4MFanvH Y (1
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 AvFavy $yb (1)
3T SH-G040800-3SP SCREW 5754 2
32 225-38706 PACKING APIRRIITR AN 9}y 1

~ 14—



9.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

- 15—

i iy gESE3
510
T N rd
| I
| [
| |
( 32— I
| |
| |
o st
| o s I
| ¢ < || ===
| Q86 ||| 25—
l 35 24—
\ [ N
| 34 |||26
| (]
| [
R |
REF.NO  NOTE =~ PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION % v % 4 ____ ___ Gty
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS S Zab AN 1
2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyH77 4k bk M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. v Iy 7A(73) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A 13202 7Y (1
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN Ty ey (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT & SPRING Y7 7AN % I
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK [Sab LA 37 1
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyh77 4k b M5X0.8 1L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B v 7y 7B 1
10 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb° AMAv 8 1
1T 213-43009 KNEE CIFTER LEVER B 77 U -8B pA
12 SY-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oyHr7FE A M5X0.8 1=16 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A v 7N -A 1
14 SM-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 o774k b M5X0.8 =16 1
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAFY 1
16 N¥-6050001-SD NUT ¥5X0.8 o7y N6X0.8 132 I
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK v 75 Yy 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 X v3y D=7 H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE L¥ 7h Ly av4R 1
20 $D-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & v3y D=7 H=4.5 2
A 713-43355 KNEE LTFTER LEVER ASK. Y77 730J%) T
22 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 oyh77HE Wk M6 L=25 2
23 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. v 75 9% F(I3) 1
24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING Y75y 7 A} (D
25 $S8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YhEI2Y 9/64-40 L=4 .6 (1)
76 728-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT BGEEE: )
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. t¥ 77AFY 2h Yy (23) 1
28 229-32404 BRACKET 52052 o MAS 2 ub (1)
29 229-34707 SCREW S a2 VAN T U Y S (2)
30 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b3 7714(23) 1
1 SN-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OyA7% Bh M6 L=12 @Y)
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER b¥ 7FLA - (D
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER vy Friahn - (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b¥ 7F4AT A (D
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE vy 7714 (1)
I3 729-3430T RNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT [RiEZt3iEs m



10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
ARIV b A= - R TR

r——3
| 4 >
| s )
1 1
| |
| |
LY
15
16 I\
14

REF.NO _NOTE __ PART NO. . DESCRIPTLON . LSRR S S dy
1 213-51457 O1L RESERVOIR ASM. 77305 (7%) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (¥OR JE) AN -C(JEYaY )73 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) AWMV -C(JEY3Y) (D
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 eIy D=4.8 L=25 (2)
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 X% 1
6 213-79003 01L MANAGEMENT WASHER 77 IR % 1
7 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77 IA% FANT-N 1
8 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 77 Iy 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 vhazy M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyH7+yh M3X0.5 132 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77T FRENART N vk 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b7¥ H % 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YVe7%y D=2.4 L=16 8
14 B1839-563-000  OIL RECEIVING COVER UESAVE NS B A 1
15 B1841-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT APV LR AN 1
16 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4
17 213-511560 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) A RN - (3% )03 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) NN -(3%) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILTARY PLATE NOVNEN KD adk (D
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A RMIN - (RR D) 1
21 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A NN - YF29 A 1
22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7%¥" 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 5S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILIEI 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b722¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1

- 16 —

.5



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
HEhBEcR

1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-MvYan7oh(73)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T-AhvYad7 A (D
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B T-AYY a7 WMB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 FyYa7ih (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIMMHYI(73) 1
5 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT IS EAS (D
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT ATV HVAL T (1)
8 213-46408 FELT Bh¥avazzih (1
9 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV (2)

10 $5-5110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k7%y 11/64-40 1=4.3 1

IT I13-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE UBEVEESEC I

12 §§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 k53 11/64-40 L=5 1

13 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2

14 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FVE Yy 1k 44 1

15 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.2

16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATTON TELT FANESY RV ETN I

17 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WY 9/64-40 L=6 1

18 213-46002 FELT 7-d¥ava7oih 1

19 B1412-051-000 FELT MNE -2 % 73ib 1

20 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.3

21 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE TLEYFI-7 0.2

22 214-07507 0IL TANK A ¥ a7 77 AV IA 1

23 214-07606 0IL TANK B Y au7t 77 SAYB 1

24 214-07705 FELT 3 ay7 77" SRV 2

25 $5-5111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥53y° 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

75 CG-2020000-00 OTL WICK Iy 0.2

27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) VS VANANINEC1¢)) 1

28 $S-7111120-Tp SCREW W33y 2

29 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b % 4.5X10X0.8 I

30 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER #7 Fagaayuiys 1

31 ¥ EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VYIS 1

32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 A7 Vv vy 5.0%20 1

33 01  €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.21

NOTE (i:32)

01....FOR LU-1508NH

- 17 =

LU-1508NHH



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

8 B AR
1

2
=
5

~

11 3 B
C O
6
12
00 0 l
| |
| |
| |
| F—15
| s |
| d L
| H l
[ A !

REF.NQ  NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________| S S B Qty
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. VAVINE VARVES 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b SN - (& 4) 1

%02  229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 1Ay ¥ 2
4 02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-o F A F(ya-) 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) F VYT AR{IND . 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 ¥y 43 1
8 03 MC-0190R16-02 NEEDLE 190R #160-2 N YaAyY190R #160-2 1
9 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN ey 1
10 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
11 %02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. by hyat Y 2
12 105-29808 COVER S A A=Yy P 1
13 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION b-7" I 4
14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION h-7" 7933y 4
15 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN-kyy (J3) 1

NOTE (7%32) 0l....HFAD ONLY, FHE D &

HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
03....FOR LU-1508NH

- 18 —

GHER & T-AH D A
aV7° Y-MH TR D A
LU-1508NHFH



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILTEEEBIR

X
z

- 19 -



REF, NO

NOTE,

EF. NQ __ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______ DESCRIPTION _ _________. | S S Quy _ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASHM. IIAFIF(92) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EVAAND (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N EVr (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS EVL ANV VEY] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1 %974 3 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v53%>° M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT M58 9IAFY (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE Uka 3 A (1)
g 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M A795 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M 75 9(91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MAFF O9¥ 7 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fas 33y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFyh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE 1(34) (1

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER NFF F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyHrFYE M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI6X1.5 myHrFYd M16X1.5 192 (1

19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v b % 17X30X2.6 (2)



14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEWNY JBfR (7Y avEq)

23

- 21 —



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTMO. ____ ___._ DESCRLPTLON _________] | SO SR Qty
I 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. IR ARII(T N ON YIYIEIR) ]
2 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER PATM N (1
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyhI7HE bb (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 LI % Ih &L M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VANZ ERINY V¥ ) (N
6 NM-6060003-SC _ NUT M6 uyhHsFvLs M6 (D
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE A e VAN NAE & (1N
8 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 L3Ry 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK . VALY (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 4 vzy D=8 H=3.5 (2)
11 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ZhL-b @)
12 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 75 (1N
13 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4 4 vzy' D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Yy ¥Yh 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) X y3200v(1) 1
16 SS<7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IVk7xY 3/16-28 L=T I
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION EING S 1
18 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
19 % 262-26209 SPRING AMEVEY” ahhEN IV R 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION A e VAVINENNG .V i 1

21 % 228-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N ITUN AN - 1

22 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W53y 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. BYFN 9T 249F(I993) 1

24 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RYFN 972495 (F3) (n

25 D6009-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7° 55 hn - 4P Jn (1)

26 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S TYYIN Yh 60 @)

27 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by 4-3H) A% (2)

28 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE Z4FHYY {4 (1)

29 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MY VI 14P 1

30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASH, 7-Avi{(73) 1

32 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FaT a3y M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7405 Ly ab-4 (1N

34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74979% 7A (ZVF ) (D

35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (1h§ ) (1)

36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-y% 7 (D

37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER 2 ay (n

38 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE YUY ATYIYI{A (1

39 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, YVI4N N7 (23) (1)

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 7750 1/8 (1

41 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. I-p (73) (1)

44 HX-0012300-00  CARBLE CLIP -7 N 49y (D

45 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 Fa a3y EAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

16 SM-4032501-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FAT 33T M3X0.5 L=25 )

47 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VAN vxY 1

48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k5% # % 5X10.5X1 2

-~ 99 —



15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)

HEMA LITRERR (7Y 3 V)

- 23 -



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

EF.NO _NOIE _ _  PART NO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _ __ __ ___] | S S B aty_ _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER I7IIvA 1
2 SM-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 oyRI7HE Wb 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VAN VTS5 SN 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIYh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vzy D=T.24 H=3.3 1
3 213-56605 LEVER A N UEITr U -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B PARNY 3 A &/ AR AR 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhs7+E W M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT AN B LA NS A 1

10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW ik 2

11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) SVVA 274 (IT) 1

12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) IV 274 (Yyn) 1

13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL TR Fav4y-h(16) 1

14 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 53y 15/64-28 L=10 4

15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-v-7(1) 1

16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) Y1¥-v-7(2) 1

17 EA-9500BO1-00  CABLE BAND NAMINL S 3

18 GAK-A17010A0 ATR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hvr{(73) 1

19 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENQID VALVE ASM. IV N N7 (F3) (n

20 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-v-7(1) (n

21 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74Y-v-7(2) M

22 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY AT N4 (n

23 GAK-A14020A0 CORD ASM. 1-§ (73) (1)

24 GAK-A1403040 SOLENQID VALVE ASM. VIR VAT (43) (1

25 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TIME L% ab-4 (1

26 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (Thk) 2

27 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% F (1)

28 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 24979%° FA(ZR D) (1)

29 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER yA AtV (2)

30 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (1.3)

31 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.3)

32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7 (1.3)

33 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

34 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 750 1/8 (1)

35 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. -3 (43) (1)

36 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 WPy (1)

37 PJ-3090652-02  JOINT 249X F (7 SYFINE U1) (1

38 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 23y A% M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

39 SH-4034001-SN  SCREW M3 L=40 FA° 22y M4 L=40 (2)

40 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FA* 21Xy M6 L=10 (2)

41 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Y73y D=4.8 L=25 1

— 94 —



16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
AT a Vg (ZEa4MiEh) R

il

T

1 210-06507
2 NS-6110530-SP
3 210-06408
4 213-42407
5 210-06002

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

- 95—

bR ASEVASF VA
uyarEvh 11/64-40
HrFavtyzyr A
IS AN A
AFIFaVEIN 1 B



17.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
BUER (A7 av) Bk

REF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. ____ __ DESCRIPTION___ ______.| | S S S, Qty
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER VY AE (%) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X! 3 % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N EFh % M6 2
4 $S-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IVb3%y 15/64-28 L=16 2

—- 926 —



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
AT a VEmBR (1)

For piping

SAEVIR

ltem Walking foot ltem Presser foot
& & foR & 4 AR
(Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot)
(RH{ALR)
t
Ref.No. Part No, Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
1 {B1478-245-000 4.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
' 4.8mm(3/186) 13 B1530-245-0AD

6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/186) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

i

¢l
<

Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000| 4,4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D} 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F; 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)

|4 N M
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No.
4.4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C| 4.4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4 . 8mm(3/186) 7 B1474-245-00D) 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F| 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/186) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5mm(3/8) 25 01527-245-0AK
Egé;? teeth) . Eggg? teeth)
i %
S
P
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No.
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Fhryz 1
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Fhr¥z 1
3 B1479-245-00D  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N 9ThyNTEAYL3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 N yThyMatiLl/4 1
5 B1479-245-000  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N y7hyhFht4z5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C  INNER PRESSER 5/32 FIEFT(MY%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FIFT(MY%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F  WALKING FOOT, F T (A Y%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FARFT(NY¥)5/16 1
10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FFL(nI%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT RV 1
12 B1530-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASH. 5/32 ML (5/32) (%) 1
13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YMFL(3/16) (73) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. IMHI(1/4) (4%) i
15 B1530-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) M (5/16) (73) 1
186 B1530-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YMHI(3/8) (73) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/32) N ITHINIMAYT(5/32) (V%) 1
18 B1531-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 NIYTHINI ML (3/16)(73) 1
19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASH., 1/4 YL (1/4) (/%) 1
20 B1531-245-0AH  FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASH. JhA¥z(5/16)(73) 1
21 B1527-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YMHL(73)5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD  FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YM¥L(73)3/16 1
23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 ML (73)1/4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YPMA¥L(73)5/16 1
25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YMFL(73)3/8 1
26 B1525-563-SA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. HMryy(73) 1

~ 928 —



19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
ATV a R (2)

ltem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Throat plate Feed dog
o A P R AR & & I B YK
. KAV IR
‘\ Egé;;‘ teeth) FOR PIPING
7- 7R
FOR BINDING
Ref.No. 1 7 Ref.No. 12 14
Part No. MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No, [B1109-562-A00{B1613-562-A00
7-7ftHR
FOR BINDING
(BARVEE Tmm)
‘\u:tl' (MAX:Stitch
length 7mm)
/ %
Ref.No. 2 Ref.No. 13 15
Part No. MAN-10452000 Part No. [B1109-563-C00{Bi1613-563-C00
ltem Feed driving eccentric
& & ETERYHA
= >
Ref . No. @ >
Part No. B1476-245-00A B1529-245-0AA © 1 //w
J%% -
~ & Ref.No, 18 17
i <
Part No. [B1840-051-000 213-78104
LS /|
A\
N
Ref.No. 4 9
Part No. 103-25306 103-25157
©
“«
Ref.No, 5 10
Part No. 103-26205 103-26304
[E
<
w
(
Ref.No, 6 11
Part No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0




REF. NO

ROTE

EF. NO _ _BOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTLION  __ ____ | LS . B Qty _ _
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT TURIY 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT YIXIVTY 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER ity 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT TUAIVTY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT TLATYTY(B&WAY) 1
6 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT TIRIVTY 1
7 MAG-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI7y (73) 1
8 B1529-245-0AA  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT YL (I¥F H37Y) (%) 1
9 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. MHI7TY(I3) 1

10 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT AFTT7Y(BEWAY) 1

11 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH, T¥I7Y 73 1

12 B1109-562-A00  THROAT PLATE (WIDE) PILA(AN £ 1

13 B1109-563-C00  THROAT PLATE N AR -ATnIAA 1

14 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) A7V (M k) 1

15 B1613-563-C00  FEED DOG C N AVA -AYRTY 1

16 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ a-7 X7VhA 1

17 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I ahy 70hA 1

- 30 —



20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeablie with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TERAFE, #%Rev . No., MEIBB{FaW,
BROEBEADVEENRAL, HIBRENERETH, TEXTEET,
29359007

No.1337---'Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEf&/D:0bsoleted partsllB¥A/E:Erratumilif

s

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. A
* INo. | B |No, i & * INo. | B |No, i &

01 2 45(100-04109 02 2 451229-01805

01 8 14 /EA-5500B00-00 02 3 14| EA-9500B01-00

01 8 29 (1135-14310 02 8 29(1262-25201

01 8 431110-71701
01 10 44 1110-09909
01 10 46 1110-52701
01 10 50/B1418-761-000
01 10 771B2507-372-000
01 10 851111-00500
01 17 91/EA-9500B00-00
01 17 31|EA-9500B00-00
01 18 31110-75801
01 18 111B8213-125-AA0
01 22 191135-15606
01 22 211111-00500

02 8 431229-07604
02 10 441229-11804
02 10 46|1229-12000
02 10 50(400-09103
02 10 771260-23200
02 10 851229-52501
02 17 9{EA-9500B01-00
02 17 31 |EA-9500B01-00
02 18 31229-26000
02 18 111229-2635¢6
02 22 191262-26209
02 22 211229-52501

TIOiIg|IUiIoU|o(o|v|u|oiw o(u|g|o
e |22 ||| > > > P

- 31 -



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO % = NO i =N NO % H NO

BT-0500300-EA 17 21 B1531-245-0AC 28 17 D2461-481-C00 10 176 PJ-3090652-02 24 37

BT-0600401-EB 22 41 B1531-245-0AD 28 18 D3162-555-B00 13 21 PS-0500202-KP 17 32

BT-0600401-EB 22 42 B1531-245-0AF 28 19 D3162-555-B00 14 25 PS-0600502-KP 13 22

BT-0600401-EB 24 30 B1531-245-0AH 28 20 D3168-555-H0B 14 27 PX-0151010-00 22 12

BT-0600401-EB 24 31 B1604-012-000-A 10 7 D6009-555-D0A 22 25

BT-0600401-EB 24 32 B1604-051-000 10 3 D6043-555-B00 22 27 RC-0560711-KP 14 12

BT-0600401-EB 24 33 B1611-055-000 10 88 D8232-241-E00 16 21 RE-0400000-K0 10 78

B1109-562-A00 30 12 B1613-562-A00 30 14 } RE-0500000-K0 4 45

B1109-562-D00 2 49 B1613-563-C00 30 15 EA-9500B00-00 22 26 RE-0500000-K0 14 13

B1109-563-C00 30 13 B1639-051-000 4 46 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 RE-0500711-KP 10 8

B1109-563-000 2 36 B1803-515-0A0 12 29 EA-9500B01-00 8 14 RE-0800000-K0 15 10

B1111-563-000 2 34 B1816-051-000 12 38 EA-9500B01-00 17 9 RE-0900000-K0 10 65

B1129-051-000 2 22 B1817-051-000 12 35 EA-9500B01-00 17 31 R0O-0922702-00 10 45

B1132-521-000 2 27 B1820-563-000 12 2 EA-9500B01-00 24 17 R0-0922702-00 14 14

B1140-051-000 17 14 B1821-051-000 12 3

B1148-555-000 14 11 B1822-563-000 12 6 GAK-A1401000 22 38 SB-1200002-00 4 53

B1203-512-000 4 26 B1823-051-000 12 7 GAK-A1401000 24 22 SD-0380551-SL 2 28

B1210-051-000 4 11 B1824-563-000 12 10 GAK-A14020A0 24 23 SD-0470281-SP 13 19

B1214-019-000 4 32 B1830-563-BA0 12 30 GAK-A14030A0 24 24 SD-0640322-TP 4 4]

B1308-055-000 4 35 B1830-563-0A0 12 23 GAK-A17010A0 24 18 SD-0640322-TP 4 42

B1309-055-000 4 36 B1839-563-000 16 14 GAK-A17040A0 22 39 SD-0700451-TP 15 18

B1310-055-000 4 37 B1840-051-00A 12 31 GAK-A17040A0 24 19 SD-0700451-TP 15 20

Bi312-563-000-A 4 44 B1840-051-000 12 33 GAK-A17050A0 22 43 SD-0720331-SP 24 5

B1313-055-000 4 47 B1840-051-000 30 16 GAK-A17050A0 24 35 SD-0800352-SP 22 10

B1314-055-000 4 39 B1841-563-000 16 15 GAK-29007000 22 33 SD-0800402-TP 10 34

B1401-053-000 6 7 B1843-563-000 12 21 GAK-29007000 24 25 SD-0800402-TP 22 13

B1410-771-000 6 24 B1905-241-H00 4 4 GAK-29009000 22 34 SD-0800481-SP 8 45

B1411-053-000 6 8 B1905-563-000 4 3 GAK-29010000 22 35 SD-0900701-TP 10 21

B1412-051-000 6 10 B1906-051-000 4 5 GAK-29010000 24 26 SD-1000801-SH 10 55

B1412-051-000 17 19 B1907-051-000 4 6 GAK-29011000 22 36 SK-3241601-SC 16 13

B1414-232-000 6 23 B3025-141-H00-A 10 91 GAK-29011000 24 27 SK-3482500-SC 16 4

B1414-555-000 8 17 B3120-125-000 13 11 GAK-29015000 24 28 SK-~3482500-SC 24 41

B1414-555-000 8 21 B3125-012-000 13 6 GAK-29016000 22 37 SL-4030691-SC 22 45

B1420-563-000 6 1 B3126-012-000 13 8 GAK-29016000 24 29 SL-4030691-SC 24 38

B1437-051-000 6 6 B3128-520-000 13 4 GHP-03511000 22 40 SM-3031401-SE 16 9

B1462-053-000 8 47 B3129-526-000 13 10 GHP-03511000 24 34 SM-4032501-SB 22 46

B1466-563-000 8§ 24 B3137-051-0A0 13 5 SM-4034001-SN 24 39

B1467-053-0A0 8 25 B3138-512-000 2 32 HK-0346101-40 22 29 SM-4051405-SE 20 12

B1467-563-000 6 14 B3205-210-000 14 10 HX-0012300-0A 24 36 SM-4061001-SB 22 32

B1468-053-000 8 26 B3214-047-000 14 28 HX-0012300-00 22 44 SH-4061001-SB 24 40

B1470-241-HAO 8 50 B3428-521-000 15 24 HX-0029500-0A 24 16 SM-6040800-SP 14 31

B1470-241-H00 8 51 B8112-220-000 16 7 HX-0029500-0A 24 21 SM-6051002-TP 24. 8

B1470-245-000 30 6 B8202-205-000 16 5 HX-0029500-00 24 15 SM-6051602-TP 15 8

B1471-241-H00 8 52 B8206-012-000 18 14 HX-0029500-00 24 20 SM-6051602-TP 15 12

B1471-241-H00 8 60 B8209-012-000 18 13 SM-6051602-TP 15 14

B1474-245~-00C 28 6 B8210-012-000 16 16 MAH-152010A0 26 1 SM-6061202-TP 15 2

B1474-245-00D 28 7 B8210-012-000 18 4 MAN-10452000 30 2 SM-6061602-TP 22 3

B1474-245-00F 28 8 B9113-012-000 18 5 MAQ-09307000 30 1 SM-6061610-SC 20 6

B1474-245-00H 28 9 B9117-563-000 12 24 MAQ-093080A0 30 7 SM-6061802-TP 10 40

B1474-245-00K 28 10 B9117-563-000 18 9 MC-0190R16-00 6 32 SM-6062502-TP 8 37

B1476-245-00A 30 3 B9121-012-0A0 18 7 MC-0190R16-02 18 8 SM-6062502-TP 15 22

B1478-245-000 28 1 B9121-012-000 16 8 MC-3720016-00 6 13 SM-6082002-TP 24 2

B1478-245-000 28 2 MC-3720016-02 18 10 SM-6082502-TP 12 20

B1479-245-00D 28 3 CH-3002000-01 2 44 MDF-RX2700C0 18 6 SM-8050502-TP 10 6

B1479-245-00F 28 4 CM-3002000-01 24 13 SM-8050602-TP 14 20

B1479-245-00H 28 5 CM-3002001-B1 2 48 NM-6030001-SC 16 10 SM-8050612-TP 10 52

B1501-241-H00 8§ 58 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 NM-6050001-SD 15 16 SM-8052502-TP 15 15

B1502-246-000 8 44 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 NM-6050001-SE 20 . 13 SM-8060602-TP 4 28

B1510-141-HO0O 8 38 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 NM-6050001-SE 20 17 SM-8080802-TP 6 21

B1510-155-000 8 49 C@-2020000-00 10 9 NM-6060003-SC 22 6 SH-8080812-TP 4 15

B1524-245-0A0 30 11 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 NM-6080001-SE 24 4 SM-9061203-SE 15 31

B1525-241-HAQ 8§ 53 €Q-2020000-00 12 4 NM-6160511-SE 20 18 SS-2090710-TP 2 23

B1525-241-H00 8§ 54 €Q-2020000-00 12 9 NS-6110310-SP 13 20 SS-2090710-TP 2 29

B1525-563-SA0 28 26 €Q-2020000-00 17 13 NS-6110310-SP 14 26 SS-2110920-TP 2 37

B1527-245-0AC 28 21 CQ-2020000-00 17 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 5 SS-3090610-SP 17 17

B1527-245-0AD 28 22 €Q-2020000-00 17 - 26 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 SS-4080610-SP 13 18

B1527-245-0AF 28 23 CQ-2020000-00 17 33 NS-6110530-SP 8§ 35 SS-4110515-SP 2 35

B1527-245-0AH 28 24 CQ-2520000-00 8 61 NS-6110530-SP 25 2 SS-4110815-SP 2 5

B1527-245-0AK 28 25 €Q-2520000-00 17 20 NS-6150310-SP 10 94 SS-4110815-SP 2 10

B1529-245-0AA 30 8 €Q-3030000-00 4 9 NS-6150430-SP 22 14 SS-4110815-SP 2 14

B1529-890-00C-A 14 7 €Q-5050000-00 4 12 NS-6680320-SP 10 22 SS-4110815-SP 2 17

B1530-245-0AC 28 12 €S-1201010-SH 10 62 SS-4111215-Sp 2 2

B1530-245-0AD 28 13 CS-1201011-SH 10 63 PA-3201502-00 22 2 SS-4120615-SP 22 18

B1530-245-0AF 28 14 PA-4001501-00 24 1 SS-41650915-SP 2 50

B1530-245-0AH 28 156 D1455-055-B00 8§ 33 PJ-3010651-04 22 11 SS-5090610-SP 2 21

B1530-245-0AK 28 16 D1456-055-B00 8 32 PJ-3040651-02 24 10 SS-5110740-TP 16 25

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

[ H N el 2 N REL H NO P BN
$5-6090520-SP 14 16 SS-8660612-TP 8 3 145-12503 14 17 213-42802 15 17
S8-6090620-SP 14 22 SS-8660670-SP 12 36 179-12106 2 26 213-43009 15 11
S$S-6090810-SP 12 12 SS-8660810-TP 4 17 213-43108 15 32
SS-6090910-SP 10 79 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 210-06002 26 6 213-43157 15 30
SS-6090910-TP g8 11 SS-8660810-TP 1239 210-06408 25 3 213-43207 15 1
S$S-6091022-TP 6 19 SS-8661030-SP 4 52 210-06507 25 1 213-43355 15 21
SS-6110480-SP 17 10 S5-9151440-CP 10 4 213-31202 2 11 213-43405 15 19
SS-6110520-TP 10 89 213-31301 2 4 213-43702 15 6
SS-6110810-TP 14 18 TA-0750704-RO 2 31 213-31608 2 18 213-43801 15 7
SS-6111010-SP 17 25 TA-0750704-RO 4 64 213-31756 2 8 213-45707 17 2
SS-6111610-SP 10 37 TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 213-31806 2 12 213-45756 17 1
SS-6120930-TP 10 67 TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 213-32002 2 13 213-45806 17 3
SS-6121210-TP 10 92 TA-1050504-R0O 2 41 213-32200 2 46 213-45905 17 4
SS-6121610-TP 10 16 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 213-32309 2 16 213-46002 17 18
SS-6121860-SP 10 43 TA-1450404-RO 2 30 213-32507 4 13 213-46309 17 6
SS-6151040-SP 24 14 213-32606 4 57 213-46358 17 5
SS-6151440-SP 16 23 WP-03205601-SC 16 12 213-32705 4 1 213-46408 17 8
SS-6151780-SP 8 27 WP-0371016-SD 12 11 213-32903 4 58 213-46507 17 7
SS-6151920-SP 8 30 WP-0450801-SD 17 29 213-33000 4 2 213-47109 8 13
SS-6152440-SP 6 29 WP-0482086-SD 8§ 34 213-33109 4 18 213-47208 17 16
S§S-6163012-TP 10 74 WP-0501016-SD 22 48 213-33406 4 59 213-47406 6 30
SS-6153040-SP 12 18 WP-0501046-SC 8§ 18 213-33604 12 26 213-48206 13 24
S$S-6153040-SP 16 22 WP-0502616-SD 10 84 213-33703 4 48 213-48503 227
SS-6661110-SP 4 24 WP-0612056-SD 10 72 213-34008 4 29 213-48602 22 6
SS-7080510-TP 6 12 WP-0621016-SD 10 5 213-34701 12 15 213-48701 229
SS-7090510-SP 15 25 WP-0621016-SD 26 2 213-35005 12 1 213-48958 22 1
SS-7090520-TP 2 33 WP-0641601-SD 22 4 213-36003 10 2 213-49105 2247
SS-7090610-SP 10 30 WP-0650876-SD 10 93 213-36052 10 1 213-49303 10 87
SS-7090910-SP 6 9 WP-0850002-SP 12 19 213-36300 10 60 213-49600 2 38
SS-7090910-TP 10 32 WP-1702600-S0 20 19 213-36409 10 61 213-49709 2 39
SS-7091410-SP 14 15 WS-0510002-KN 20 16 213-36508 4 21 213-50004 8 59
SS-7110510-SP 8 20 WS-0610002-KN 26 3 213-36557 4 20 213-51002 16 19
SS-7110510-SP 17 12 WS-0610002-KP 10 73 213-36607 10 49 213-51101 16 18
S§8-7110710-SP 4 56 213-36656 10 48 213-51150 16 17
S§S-7110710-SP 10 70 100-83202 10 57 213-36706 10 53 213-51200 16 20
SS-7110830-SP 6 17 101-09700 12 41 213-36805 10 41 213-51457 16 1
SS-7110840-SP 16 24 101-09809 12 42 213-36904 10 42 213-52505 4 23
SS-7110840-SP 2230 101-09908 12 16 213-37001 10 68 213-52604 10 58
SS-7110910-TP 6 15 101-10906 12 43 213-37100 10 69 213-52703 10 56
SS-7110910-TP § 41 101-11003 12 44 213-37209 10 38 213-52802 16 75
SS-7110910-TP 10 25 101-11102 12 13 213-37308 10 33 213-52901 10 71
SS-7110910-TP 13 23 101-11201 12 45 213-37407 10 26 213-53008 4 55
SS-7111120-TP 17 28 101-12407 12 17 213-37506 10 23 213-55706 14 24
SS-7111410-SP 10 11 101-12506 12 46 213-37605 10 36 212-55755 14 23
SS-7111810-SP 12 8 101-12605 12 47 213-37704 10 24 213-55805 2 20
SS-7111810-SP 22 22 101-12704 1240 213-37803 10 27 213-55904 2 6
SS-7112420-SP 10 86 101-20004 10 81 213-37902 10 31 213-56001 14 6
SS-7120710-SP 10 80 101-20004 2220 213-38009 10 36 213-56308 24 11
S§-7120760-SP 4 b4 101-22000 10 90 213-38108 10 39 213-56407 24 12
SS-7120760-SP 22 16 101-24204 13 13 213-38306 10 29 213-56506 24 3
S$8-7160740-SP & 56 102-01200 2 42 213-38603 6 18 213-56605 24 6
SS8-7150910-TP 2 19 102-056201 10 20 213-38801 6 20 213-56704 24 9
SS8-7151210-SP 22 8 103-08609 6 11 213-38900 6 22 213-56803 24 7
SS-7151610-SP 26 4 103-20109 13 3 213-39007 6 28 213-57959 14 3
SS-7621040-SP 27 103-21107 13 25 213-39056 6 27 213-57967 14 1
SS-8110422-TP 1227 103-25157 30 9 213-39106 4 8 213-58206 14 9
SS-8111010-TP 4 43 103-25306 30 4 213-39205 6 26 213-64104 19 10
SS-8150510-TP 12 34 103-26205 30 5 213-39304 6 25 213-78104 30 17
S$S-8150710-SP 8§ 9 103-26304 30 10 213-39502 4 16 213-78302 3 b
SS-8160710-TP 4 49 103-37905 8 55 213-39700 17 27 213-78302 10 13
SS-8150710-TP 4 63 103-38309 28 11 213-39908 8§ 12 213-78500 12 14
SS-8150822-TP 4 7 105-02300 14 21 213-40104 8 31 213-78708 14 29
S$S8-8150822-TP 4 14 105-09701 8 22 213-40401 8 1 213-78906 10 54
SS-8160822-TP 4 30 105-29808 18 12 213-40500 8 2 213-79003 16 6
SS-8160822-TP 10 28 106-18304 14 8 213-40708 17 11 213-87402 10 95
SS-8150822-TP 10 59 107-04807 14 19 213-40906 8 42 213-87501 4 31
SS-8151150-TP 6 5 107-41106 13 14 213-41003 8 40 213-87600 4 34
SS-8151150-TP 10 14 107-48101 16 11 213-41052 8 39 213-87709 4 33
SS-8151150-TP 12 28 107-55205 16 3 213-41151 8 46 213-87808 4 38
SS-8151160-TP 12 32 107-55254 16 2 213-41904 8 4 213-87907 4 62
SS-8151550-SP 4 60 110-45101 13 15 213-42407 25 4 213-88004 10 66
S$5-8660530-TP 1237 110-72402 13 16 213-42506 15 4 213-88400 6 16
SS-8660610-TP 4 40 110-72402 14 30 213-42555 15 3 213-88608 22 28
SS-8660610-TP 8§ 8 112-72614 10 83 213-42605 15 5 213-88657 22 24
SS-8660610-TP 10 19 119-56802 13 12 213-42704 15 9 213-88665 22 23
SS-8660610-TP 10 64 137-89201 10 82 213-42803 15 13 214-02300 4 27

- 33 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 55l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H__NO i H__NO b "2 __NO S #H__NO

214-05204 6 2 400-16145 4 51

214-06103 8§ 48 400-16146 4 50

214-06509 8 28 400-16148 4 65

214-06608 8 57 400-16798 2 1

214-07507 17 22 400-17406 8 19

214-07606 17 23 400-18339 8§ 16

214-07705 17 24 400-18340 8§ 15

214-08505 2 25 400-18341 8 23

214-08554 2 24 400-19114 2 3

214-13158 18 1

214-13257 18 15

214-27307 12 26

214-37900 8 36

214-41050 13 2

214-41068 13 1

214-41100 13 17

225-37658 14 2

225-38151 14 4

225-38706 14 32

226-02601 2 47

226-04300 4 25

226-04904 4 61

226-09309 10 15

226-09408 10 12

226-17906 13 9

226-18201 13 7

226-19100 2 43

226-20504 17 30

226-56003 22 17

226-56102 22 15

228-14909 6 3

228-14909 6 33

228-63203 15 26

228-63252 15 23

228-77609 2 9

229-01805 2 45

229-04106 8§ 7

229-04106 10 18

229-04155 8 6

229-04155 10 17

229-07604 8§ 43

229-11804 10 44

229-12000 10 46

229-12109 10 47

229-26000 18 3

229-26356 18 11

229-30309 20 14

229-30358 20 1

229-30408 20 10

229-30507 20 9

229-30705 20 7

229-30804 20 5

229-30903 20 4

229-31000 20 3

229-31109 20 2

229-31208 20 15

229-31307 20 11

229-31406 20 8

229-32404 15 28

229-32453 15 27

229-33006 18 2

229-34202 15 35

229-34301 15 36

229-34400 15 34

229-34509 15 33

229-34707 15 29

229-52501 10 85

229-52501 22 21

230-06406 13 26

231-05554 22 31

236-36202 14 5

260-23200 10 77

262-25201 8 29

262-26209 2219

400-09103 10 50

-34 -




JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, GHOFU-SH!
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3~-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914

Copyright (©) 19992004 JUKI CORP

ZEONFERFCER, HET S L
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI R EH]

T182-8655 R E M T EHEr8-2-1 EELR
TEL. 03-3480-1111(f£ %) TEL. 03-3480-2357(% 4 ¥ L1 )

BELVKRS., SHEHEE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

XIONR—-Y R MEHRRROEHFELCERETIFNHY £,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity withaut natice.
MIO/—Y YR ME 20044697 PHEOBERUETHREELEZIOTY,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as ot September 2004,

Printed in Japan




